

**Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 12th February, 2026**

FOR DIRECTION TO VERIFY THE STATUS :

48 COMIP/398/2025) Mr. Kanak Kadam i/b. W. S. Kane and
with) Company, Advocate for the plaintiff.
connected matters)
) PC.: It appears that **Leave Petition (L) No.**
) **11780/2024** is on lodging number, plaintiff
) has not removed office objections.
)
) **Interim Application No. 2077 of 2025** is filed
) by the plaintiff for interim relief. Affidavit of
) Service dated 26.06.2024 filed in this Interim
) Application, shows that defendant no. 2 was
) served on 23.04.2024. Reply is not filed by
) defendant no. 2. This Interim Application is
) for service upon defendant no. 1 and for reply
) of defendant no. 2.
)
) It appears that Writ of Summons was issued
) on 15.05.2025, but not served upon
) defendants as per Practice Note 60A.

Date : 12.02.2026

Prothonotary and Senior Master

Digitally signed by RAJEEV VIJAY ACHARYA
Date: 2026.02.13 11:05:57 +0530